DESCHUTES MARKET RD / DALE RD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT DOUGLAS COUNTY, OREGON PROJECT # W66075

PROJECT #	W66075 BID RESULTS			ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	TRI COUNTY F P.O. BOX REDMOND,	1621	KNIFE RIVER CC NORTH 64500 O.B. BEND, OI	WEST RILEY RD	HIGH DESERT / PAVING P.O. BC REDMOND	G, INC. 0X 1929
BID OPENING :	2:00 PM 7/27/2018		QNTY		TOTAL		TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	ITEMS	UNIT	QNIY	UNIT PRICE	-		-		TOTAL		-
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	. ,	\$75,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
3	Flaggers	Hour	200	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	\$43.00	\$8,600.00
4	Flagger Station Lighting	Hour	160	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$27.25	\$4,360.00		\$320.00	\$15.00	\$2,400.00
5	Pilot Cars	Hour	80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$62.05	\$4,964.00	\$57.00	\$4,560.00	\$58.00	\$4,640.00
6	Construction Survey Work	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,120.00	\$15,120.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	Asphalt Pavement Saw Cutting	FT	1,600	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.76	\$1,216.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00
9	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,865.00	\$5,865.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
10	General Excavation	CY	2,165	\$24.00	\$51,960.00	\$19.45	\$42,109.25	\$32.00	\$69,280.00	\$59.00	\$127,735.00
11	Watering	MGAL	300	\$12.50	\$3,750.00	\$31.30	\$9,390.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
12	Finishing Roadbed and Slopes	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,270.00	\$10,270.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
13	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3" Depth	SY	60,735	\$4.00	\$242,940.00	\$1.76	\$106,893.60	\$1.80	\$109,323.00	\$1.20	\$72,882.00
14	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0 -7" Depth	SY	1,845	\$8.00	\$14,760.00	\$6.70	\$12,361.50	\$7.00	\$12,915.00	\$5.00	\$9,225.00
15	3/4"-0 Aggregate Base	Ton	1,700	\$22.00	\$37,400.00	\$26.25	\$44,625.00	\$26.00	\$44,200.00	\$18.75	\$31,875.00
16	Aggregate Shoulders	Ton	1,690	\$25.00	\$42,250.00	\$27.00	\$45,630.00	\$26.00	\$43,940.00	\$20.00	\$33,800.00
17	Level 3, 1/2 Inch Dense ACP Mixture	Ton	10,985	\$68.50	\$752,472.50	\$65.50	\$719,517.50	\$70.00	\$768,950.00	\$69.00	\$757,965.00
18	Level 3, 3/8 Inch Dense ACP Mixture in Leveling	Ton	60	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
19	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	Foot	90,000	\$0.40	\$36,000.00	\$0.23	\$20,700.00	\$0.21	\$18,900.00	\$0.21	\$18,900.00
20	Pavement Legend, Type AB: Arrows	Each	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
21	Pavement Bar, Type AB	SF	18	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$16.50	\$297.00	\$16.00	\$288.00	\$35.00	\$630.00
22	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
23	Sign Support Footings	LS	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
24	Perf. Steel Square Tube Slip Base Sign Supports	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
25	Speed Feedback Assembly, Sta 36+50	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,360.00	\$12,360.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00
26	Speed Feedback Assembly, Sta 42+10	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,360.00	\$12,360.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00
27	Type 1 Fence	FT	62	\$25.00	\$1,550.00	\$16.00	\$992.00	\$42.00	\$2,604.00	\$25.00	\$1,550.00
				TOTAL =	\$1,458,452.50	TOTAL =	\$1,166,420.85	TOTAL =	\$1,270,030.00	TOTAL =	\$1,290,002.00